
1-Day Drop
MGA Play It 

Again
MGA 

Shamble NGC Cup
Closing Day 
Stableford Major Drop Match Play Memorial Cup Red, White & Blue Club Championship Stearns Cup

Men's 
Night 
Drops

MN Total Points 
Dropped

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Men's 
Night

Total Player 23-Apr 30-Jul 28-Aug 29-Oct 22-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 15-Oct 7-Apr 14-Apr 21-Apr 28-Apr 5-May 12-May 19-May 26-May 2-Jun 9-Jun 16-Jun 23-Jun 30-Jun 7-Jul 14-Jul 21-Jul 28-Jul 4-Aug 11-Aug 18-Aug 25-Aug 1-Sep 8-Sep 15-Sep 22-Sep 29-Sep 6-Oct 13-Oct 20-Oct 27-Oct
1st 972.38 Weston Happ 0 80 80 40 25 25 110 90 90 110 -1 0 30 30 5 30 30 10 5 24.29 5 21.43 10 10 26.66 5 10 30 5 5 5 25 5 25 20
2nd 928.59 Adam Miller 0 74.16 45 20 20 20 90 90 70 80 1 5 30 20 30 26 10 5 5 21.43 10 25 5 20 5 10 30 30 30 20 20 5 15 25 22 5 20 20
3rd 845.66 Patrick Escalambre 10 10 80 55 80 50 50 100 110 100 80 0 0 5 20 5 10 20 5 5 5 10 15 10 5 26.66 5 5 5 5 5 5 14 25 5 5 20
4th 782.16 Jim Sussmann 0 80 40 50 10 60 50 70 10 65 3 15 15 5 5 10 5 12 5 30 30 5 5 5 26.66 5 20 5 17.5 5 25 20 15 5 5 25 26 30 20
5th 744.73 Ed Clarke 5 45 10 75 5 10 50 100 10 90 65 0 0 27.5 14 5 20 28 5 16.66 30 18.57 30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 30 5 10 5 5 5 20
6th 726.77 Kyle Armstrong 0 62.5 80 5 35 50 50 60 110 35 -1 0 5 5 10 26.66 10 15.71 13.33 30 15 18.57 5 5 5 10 5 30 5 5 5 25 25 5 30
7th 679.50 Matt Doherty 0 27.5 65 40 10 110 50 40 10 95 -1 0 30 5 10 10 5 22 10 5 5 10 5 5 30 10 5 5 10 5 5 25 10 5 20
8th 609.33 James Hsiao 5 5 10 55 40 0 40 30 10 110 3 15 5 5 18 30 10 10 5 5 23.33 5 5 10 5 5 5 30 20 5 18 5 10 5 5 25 30 5 5 20
9th 602.66 Calvin Harkless 0 80 0 70 50 95 1 5 5 5 5 22 5 10 18 5 5 16.66 20 5 20 5 30 10 5 5 18 15 5 25 18 5 30

10th 559.16 Sam Bowmer 0 39.16 50 40 30 30 80 70 30 50 -12 0 5 30 5 15 30 5 30 30 25 25
11th 552.50 Leo Goff 5 27.5 5 55 40 10 35 10 90 110 10 -7 0 5 30 5 10 5 10 20 10 5 5 5 25 15 25 5 5
12th 539.16 Jared Powell 10 74.16 10 55 70 10 50 20 100 90 10 -12 0 5 5 5 5 5 20 5 5 25
13th 535.00 Matt Nolan 10 10 30 35 80 5 25 70 10 5 35 -4 0 20 30 5 5 10 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 20 20 5 25 5 25 30
14th 501.66 Jack Sullivan 0 60 30 0 35 30 110 110 -11 0 5 5 10 26.66 5 5 5 30 30 5
15th 499.14 Kevin Dick 0 40 80 5 0 40 10 110 65 -4 0 5 10 5 5 5 5 27.14 22 5 5 5 5 5 5 30 5
16th 487.00 Daryl Stone 0 40 55 5 0 70 100 35 -10 0 10 5 10 22 10 5 5 5 30 5 25 30 20
17th 469.00 Brian Carlstrom 5 5 50 65 5 0 25 70 10 65 -3 0 30 5 5 24 5 5 25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
18th 465.00 Dave Krukowski 0 70 70 60 5 20 5 30 50 35 -3 0 15 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 25
19th 453.00 Derek Ward 0 40 0 110 100 50 35 -15 0 5 28 10 20 30 25
20th 445.00 Mike Helmer 0 5 20 80 20 20 50 50 80 80 -14 0 10 30 5 5 10 20

395.00 Erik Rosales 0 70 80 5 0 80 20 80 -14 0 5 5 5 5 10 5 25
393.33 Torey Diggs 5 5 40 50 40 10 30 10 10 40 10 2 10 5 25 5 5 23.33 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 5
385.00 Jim Prendergast 0 30 45 5 0 40 70 35 -7 0 5 5 30 5 5 5 10 10 30 5 5 20 5 20
372.00 Micah Busbee 0 60 55 70 0 10 50 80 -15 0 5 5 10 5 22
348.00 Brandon Patrick 0 60 60 0 25 10 90 -11 0 5 10 5 18 5 5 30 20 5
305.00 Phil Martin 0 10 10 90 10 10 40 10 -11 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 30 5 25 25 25
277.00 Carlo Ross 0 5 75 0 80 10 50 -17 0 5 5 22 25
265.00 Mike Reynard 0 5 50 10 20 10 10 70 110 -20 0
265.00 Matt Dove 0 40 80 5 0 65 -16 0 5 10 5 5 25 5 20
262.50 Mark Mattis 0 27.5 40 0 35 100 10 -17 0 15 5 5 25
262.00 Travis Henderson 0 70 0 30 10 -10 0 5 5 5 5 10 30 10 22 5 5 25 5 20
261.07 Matt Downey 0 5 80 0 25 10 -7 0 5 5 5 20 5 18.57 5 10 10 25 10 17.5 5
260.00 Colin Zoski 0 30 5 0 20 10 50 -2 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 20
250.00 Royce Huffaker 0 5 40 40 0 10 30 -9 0 5 25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25 10 25
247.50 Carl Ford 5 5 5 30 60 0 40 10 5 10 -13 0 17.5 5 5 5 25 25 5
230.00 Ryan White 0 5 5 40 10 25 10 20 10 10 -12 0 5 5 5 30 5 10 20 5 25 5
225.00 Viktor Grinev 0 5 5 5 0 70 30 110 -20 0
218.33 Greg Morris 0 70 0 25 -11 0 5 20 5 5 13.33 5 5 5 10 25 5 20
216.66 Steve Cuevas 5 56.66 20 70 5 0 50 20 -20 0
215.00 Andrew Neill 0 5 5 30 0 20 10 80 20 -16 0 5 5 5 25 5
210.14 Will Keyes 0 55 0 30 10 -12 0 10 27.14 30 10 5 5 5 5 18
205.00 Mike Hanpeter 0 5 40 60 0 20 30 10 5 -15 0 10 5 10 5 5
203.69 Brennan Knaresboro 0 5 80 0 25 -12 0 5 17.5 5 5 12.86 23.33 10 15
203.57 Andy Westerkom 0 5 5 5 0 25 70 -15 0 15 5 10 18.57 5 5 5 30
194.16 Ted Pearson 0 56.66 35 0 35 10 -16 0 17.5 10 10 20
179.16 M. Keith Gibert 0 39.16 20 0 95 -20 0 25
176.66 Jeff Dokken 0 40 0 25 50 -12 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 26.66 5
170.00 Bob DeBold 0 60 0 50 10 -16 0 20 5 5 20
170.00 Steve Naugle 0 0 20 10 50 -13 0 5 10 5 5 5 5 30 25
157.00 Jon Roff 0 5 5 0 25 10 -10 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25 22 25
145.00 Kevin Williams 0 5 0 20 90 -19 0 30
130.00 Kevin Gates 0 40 60 0 30 -20 0
122.14 Jim Ewalt 0 5 0 70 -17 0 10 10 27.14
105.00 Chester Taylor 0 5 80 0 20 -20 0
105.00 Scott Kimmel 0 0 5 10 65 -20 0 25
95.00 Mel Kince 0 0 95 -20 0
90.00 Joey Jewell 0 0 60 -19 0 5 25
90.00 Oral Pottinger 0 5 0 20 10 30 -20 0 25
90.00 Chuck Roster 0 5 0 25 10 -16 0 5 5 5 5 25 5
90.00 Bruce Sedlak 0 40 0 10 -18 0 5 5 5 25
88.00 Silas Nichols 0 5 0 20 -16 0 18 5 5 5 30
85.00 Frank Southfield 0 55 0 30 -20 0
80.00 Richard Lee Smith 0 0 80 -20 0
70.00 Benji Prebyl 0 0 20 40 10 -20 0
50.00 Tom Deponty 0 0 25 -18 0 20 5
35.00 David Rapp 0 0 30 -19 0 5
35.00 James Beals 0 0 35 -20 0
35.00 Archie Rich 0 0 35 -20 0
35.00 Percey Turner 0 0 -19 0 10 25
30.00 Joe Boone 0 0 30 -20 0
30.00 Hassan El-Amin 0 0 20 10 -20 0
28.33 Jay Aanrud 0 0 -18 0 5 23.33
25.00 Bill Hall 0 0 25 -20 0
25.00 Ron White 0 0 -20 0 25
25.00 Sam Schilling 0 0 -20 0 25
25.00 Ronnie Rounds 0 0 -20 0 25
20.00 Michael Taggart 0 5 0 10 -19 0 5
20.00 Jay Igiel 0 0 20 -20 0
20.00 Casey Banaszak 0 0 20 -20 0
15.00 Bill Buffington 0 0 10 -20 0 5
15.00 Eric Stephens 0 5 0 10 -20 0
10.00 Thurston Spaulding 0 0 10 -20 0
10.00 Franklin Garrett 0 0 10 -20 0
5.00 Arthur Carver 0 5 0 -20 0
5.00 Nick Langley 0 0 5 -20 0
5.00 Tommy Klop 0 0 5 -20 0
5.00 Dan Ryan 0 0 -20 0 5
5.00 Mark Kirby 0 5 0 -20 0
0.00 Ron Turner 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Cameron Mineo 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Eric Fleming 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Jerry Jones 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Brendan Ahearn 0 0 -20 0
0.00 John Cassidy 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Keith Garvin 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Percy Turner 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Steve Shea 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Kevin Snyder-Diffin 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Doug Luccio 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Tim Bainton 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Matt Smith 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Ryan Graves 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Andy Kelly 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Chris Curley 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Walt Moddison 0 0 -20 0
0.00 John Pack 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Mike Lyons 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Randy Santarelli 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Mike Callahan 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Nick Consler 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Rodney Adams 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Kevin Driscoll 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Jack Coaty 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Donald Exum 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Richard Shannon 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Archie Beslow 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Adrian Carter 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Brandon Owens 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Rodney Jones 0 0 -20 0
0.00 Bill Coady 0 0 -20 0

Total Players 37 42 35 31 58 38 36 43 38 14 15 29 18 32 24 33 22 23 20 16 25 28 24 22 22 12 20 27 21 29 15 16 16 22 34 18 15 15 20
$25 $20 $10 $40 $40 $20 $20 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

$200 $400 $240
Total Credit Book $15,305 $925 $840 $510 $1,680 $1,520 $1,440 $1,260 $1,000 $140 $150 $290 $180 $320 $240 $330 $220 $230 $200 $160 $250 $280 $240 $220 $220 $120 $200 $270 $210 $290 $150 $160 $160 $220 $0 $180 $150 $150 $200
Points Chase Payouts $1,635
Total MGA Payouts $16,940

https://manager.gallusgolf.com/Tournament/Leaderboard/Index/24659?scoreFormat=Gross&leaderboardType=IndividualStroke
https://manager.gallusgolf.com/Tournament/Leaderboard/Index/24659?scoreFormat=Gross&leaderboardType=IndividualStroke
https://mga.golf/memorial-cup-results/
https://mga.golf/red-white-blue-tournament-results/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/n7hnhivbzsod6lw/Final-Results.pdf?dl=0
https://manager.gallusgolf.com/Tournament/Leaderboard/Index/37731?scoreFormat=Gross&leaderboardType=TeamBestGrossBallStroke
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2020 Points Chase

4 Majors 4 events/x flts  Stroke Events
1st 100 1st 80

2nd 90 2nd 70

3rd 80 3rd 60

4th 70 4th 50

5th 60 5th 40

6th 50 6th 30

7th 40 7th 20

8th 30 8th 10

9th 20

10th 10

Participation 10

Men's Night Match Play - Winners Bracket Match Play - Wildcard 
1st 30 Winner 100 Winner 70

2nd 25 Runner Up 90 Runner Up 60

3rd 20 Final 4 70 Final 4 50

4th 15 Rd 8 50

5th 10

Participation 5

Other considerations:

1) Award points to the all the way to participation line (Top 10 in majors; Top 8 in regular events)

2) Men's Night points go to Top 5 and ties.

3) In the event of a tie, each player is awarded points for that place.

4) Chad will manage the points sheet



Date Day (Start) Event/Tournament Food & Beverage
Entry 

Fee   [1]
Food   

[2] Prize 
Match  

Drink 
Tickets 

[3]

Non 
Member 
Entry Fee 

[4]

MGA Balance (13 Jun 12) $12,883

JUN

 1-2  Fri, Sat (9am SG)  One Day Member-Guest (Fri Pairings Party)  Menu TBD)  

17  Sun (9am SG)  US Open “Pick a Pro”  Lunch off Menu $15   $15

 18-24     Mon-Sun (TT)  Low Gross/Net with Blind Bogey  Lunch off Menu

 25-1  Mon-Sun (TT)  Individual Gross/Net Skins  Lunch off Menu

JUL

21-22  Sat-Sun (9am SG)  Red, White, and Blue  Drinks (Rd 1) & Lunch (Rd 2) $15 $15 $20 $10 $60

 16-22    Mon-Sun (TT)  Low Gross/Net with Blind Bogey  Lunch off Menu  

28  Sat (9am SG)  2-Man Scramble   Cont. Breakfast & Lunch $15 $30 $20  $65

AUG  

 3 -4  Fri, Sat (9am SG)  NGC Cup (Friday Pairings Party)   Cont. Breakfast & Lunch $15 $30 $20 $10 $75

 13-19     Mon-Sun (TT)  Individual Modified Stableford  Lunch off Menu  

 25-26  Sat & Sun (TT)  Club Championship  Breakfast (Rd 1) & Lunch (Rd 2)   

SEP  

 Aug 27-3  Mon-Mon (TT)  Labor Day Weekend Ringer  Lunch off Menu $15 $0 $20  $35

8  Saturday  Summer Match Play Finale    

15  Sat (9am Shotgun)  3+1 Scramble  Lunch off Menu $15 $0 $20  $35

 17-23     Mon-Sun (TT)  Low Gross/Net with Blind Bogey  Lunch off Menu  

OCT  

 6-7  Sat, Sun (9am SG)  Stearns Cup  Breakfast (Rd 1) & Lunch (Rd 2) $15 $15 $20 $10 $60

 15-21      Mon-Sun (TT)  Low Gross/Net with Blind Bogey  Lunch off Menu  

NOV  

3  Sat (9am Shotgun)  Closing Day Smoker   Cont. Breakfast & Lunch $15 $15 $20 $10 $60

1) Player paid entry fees $120 $105 $140 $40
 

2) Food provided

Assumes 30 players per event

$3,150

3) Prize Match $4,200

4) Drink cupons (@$5 
per)

$1,200

5) WMGA events Estimate 3 events $600

6) Miscellaneous (2012) Kegs, Tee Gifts, Entry Fees, etc. $500

Sub Total (2-6) $9,935

Season End Balance $2,948















Match Play Points and Payouts

Name
Points for Rounds 

Advanced

Champions
Wild Card

Elite 8 Paid Credit Book
Total

1st 25.00% $0.00 $0.00
2nd 19.00% $0.00 $0.00
3rd 14.00% $0.00 $0.00
3rd 14.00% $0.00 $0.00
5th 7.00% $0.00 $0.00
5th 7.00% $0.00 $0.00
5th 7.00% $0.00 $0.00
5th 7.00% $0.00 $0.00

Final 3 Paid Credit Book
Total

1st 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
2nd 30.00% $0.00 $0.00
3rd 20.00% $0.00 $0.00

Final 4 Paid Credit Book
Total

1st 40.00% $0.00 $0.00
2nd 30.00% $0.00 $0.00
3rd 15.00% $0.00 $0.00
3rd 15.00% $0.00 $0.00



1st Weston Happ $250.00

2nd Adam Miller $200.00

3rd Patrick Escalambre $175.00

4th Jim Sussmann $150.00

5th Ed Clarke $125.00

6th Kyle Armstrong $100.00

7th Matt Doherty $90.00

8th James Hsiao $80.00

9th Calvin Harkless $70.00

10th Sam Bowmer $60.00

11th Leo Goff $50.00

12th Jared Powell $45.00

13th Matt Nolan $40.00

14th Jack Sullivan $35.00

15th Kevin Dick $30.00

16th Daryl Stone $29.00

17th Brian Carlstrom $28.00

18th Dave Krukowski $27.00

19th Derek Ward $26.00

20th Mike Helmer $25.00

$1,635.00



1

2

3

4

5

5

"=SUM(E3:H3,J3:N3,Q3:BF3)-D3-I3-P3"



Handicap Starting Points Score Points Earned

0 & 1 -20 Bogey 1

2 & 3 -19 Par 2

4 & 5 -18 Birdie 4

6 & 7 -17 Eagle 8

8 & 9 -16

10 & 11 -15

12 & 13 -14

14 & 15 -13

16 & 17 -12

18 & 19 -11

20 & 21 -10

22 & 23 -9

24 & 25 -8

26 & 27 -7

28 & 29 -6

30 & 31 -5

32 & 33 -4

34, 35, & 36 -3



Entry

(1)Entry: $10.00   

(2)#Players 13 3) Flights 1  

Payout 5 [5] *In the event of a tie: take the two or more payout places, add them together and divide by number tied for payout
Prize Pool $400.00

1st $400 50.00% $200.00

1

$200  

2nd $400 30.00% $120.00 $120

3rd $400 20.00% $80.00 $80

 100.00%    

1st $400 40.00% $160.00

1

$160

2nd $400 30.00% $120.00 $120

3rd $400 20.00% $80.00 $80

4th $400 10.00% $40.00 $40

 100.00% $400.00  

1st $400 28.00% $112.00

1

30.00

2nd $400 23.00% $92.00 25.00

3rd $400 19.00% $76.00 20.00

4th $400 16.00% $64.00 15.00

5th $400 14.00% $56.00 10.00

 100.00% $400.00  

1st $400 25.00% $100.00

1

30

2nd $400 20.00% $80.00 26

3rd $400 18.00% $72.00 22

4th $400 15.00% $60.00 18

5th $400 12.00% $48.00 14

6th $400 10.00% $40.00 10

100.00% $400.00

1st $400 25.00% $100.00

1

30

2nd $400 20.00% $80.00 26.66

3rd $400 16.00% $64.00 23.33

4th $400 13.00% $52.00 20

5th $400 11.00% $44.00 16.66

6th $400 8.50% $34.00 13.33

7th $400 6.50% $26.00 10

100.00% $400.00

1st $400 24.00% $96.00

1

30.00 80

2nd $400 19.00% $76.00 27.14 70

3rd $400 16.00% $64.00 24.29 60

4th $400 13.00% $52.00 21.43 50

5th $400 10.00% $40.00 18.57 40

6th $400 8.00% $32.00 15.71 30

7th $400 6.00% $24.00 12.86 20

8th $400 4.00% $16.00 10.00 10

100.00% $400.00   

1st $400 23.00% $92.00

1

30

2nd $400 18.00% $72.00 27.5

3rd $400 15.00% $60.00 25

4th $400 12.00% $48.00 22.5

5th $400 9.50% $38.00 20

6th $400 7.50% $30.00 17.5

7th $400 6.00% $24.00 15

8th $400 5.00% $20.00 12.5

9th $400 4.00% $16.00 10

100.00% $400.00   

1st $400 23.00% $92.00

1

30 110

2nd $400 18.00% $72.00 27.78 100

3rd $400 14.00% $56.00 25.56 90

4th $400 11.00% $44.00 23.33 80

5th $400 9.00% $36.00 21.11 70

6th $400 7.50% $30.00 18.89 60

7th $400 6.00% $24.00 16.67 50

8th $400 5.00% $20.00 14.44 40

9th $400 3.50% $14.00 12.22 30

10th $400 3.00% $12.00 10 20

100.00% $400.00   

1st $400 23.00% $92.00

1

30

2nd $400 18.00% $72.00 28

3rd $400 14.00% $56.00 26

4th $400 11.00% $44.00 24

5th $400 9.00% $36.00 22

6th $400 7.00% $28.00 20

7th $400 5.00% $20.00 18

8th $400 4% $16.00 16



9th $400 3.50% $14.00 14

10th $400 3.00% $12.00 12

11th $400 2.50% $10.00 10
100.00% $400.00   

1st $400 23.00% $92.00

1

1st $400 23.00% $92.00

1

80

2nd $400 18.00% $72.00 2nd $400 18.00% $72.00 74.16666667

3rd $400 14.00% $56.00 3rd $400 14.00% $56.00 68.33333333

4th $400 11.00% $44.00 4th $400 11.00% $44.00 62.5

5th $400 9.00% $36.00 5th $400 9.00% $36.00 56.66666667

6th $400 7.00% $28.00 6th $400 6.50% $26.00 50.83333333

7th $400 4.50% $18.00 7th $400 3.75% $15.00 45

8th $400 3.75% $15.00 8th $400 3.25% $13.00 39.16666667

9th $400 3.00% $12.00 9th $400 2.75% $11.00 33.33333333

10th $400 2.50% $10.00 10th $400 2.50% $10.00 27.5

11th $400 2.25% $9.00 11th $400 2.25% $9.00 21.66666667

12th $400 2.00% $8.00 12th $400 2.10% $8.40 15.83333333

100.00% $400.00   13th $400 1.90% $7.60 10

100.00% $400.00

1st $400 18.00% $72.00

1

1st $400 20.00% $80.00

1

80 80

2nd $400 15.00% $60.00 2nd $400 17.00% $68.00 73.64

3rd $400 12.00% $48.00 3rd $400 14.00% $56.00 67.27

4th $400 10.00% $40.00 4th $400 11.00% $44.00 60.91

5th $400 9.00% $36.00 5th $400 9.00% $36.00 54.55

6th $400 7.00% $28.00 6th $400 6.60% $26.40 48.18

7th $400 5.50% $22.00 7th $400 4.10% $16.40 41.82

8th $400 4% $17.00 8th $400 3.30% $13.20 35.45

9th $400 3.50% $14.00 9th $400 3.00% $12.00 29.09

10th $400 3.00% $12.00 10th $400 2.80% $11.20 22.73

11th $400 2.75% $11.00 11th $400 2.60% $10.40 16.36

12th $400 2.50% $10.00 12th $400 2.40% $9.60 10 10.00

13th $400 2.25% $9.00 13th $400 2.20% $8.80   

14th $400 2.00% $8.00 14th $400 2.00% $8.00

15th $400 1.75% $7.00 100.00% $400.00

16th $400 1.50% $6.00

100.00% $400.00   

1st $400 18.00% $72.00

1

1st $400 19.00% $76.00

1

2nd $400 15.00% $60.00 2nd $400 15.25% $61.00

3rd $400 12.00% $48.00 3rd $400 12.00% $48.00

4th $400 10.00% $40.00 4th $400 10.00% $40.00

5th $400 9.00% $36.00 5th $400 9.00% $36.00

6th $400 7.00% $28.00 6th $400 7.25% $29.00

7th $400 5.00% $20.00 7th $400 5.50% $22.00

8th $400 3.75% $15.00 8th $400 4% $17.00

9th $400 3.25% $13.00 9th $400 3.50% $14.00

10th $400 3.00% $12.00 10th $400 3.00% $12.00

11th $400 2.75% $11.00 11th $400 2.75% $11.00 10.455

12th $400 2.50% $10.00 12th $400 2.50% $10.00

13th $400 2.25% $9.00 13th $400 2.25% $9.00

14th $400 2.00% $8.00 14th $400 2.00% $8.00

15th $400 1.75% $7.00 15th $400 1.75% $7.00

16th $400 1.50% $6.00

17th $400 1.25% $5.00 100.00% $400.00   
100.00% $400.00   

$198.00

$165.00

$121.00

$121.00

$70.81

$70.81

$70.81

$70.81

$26.46 $139.20

$26.46 $110.20

$26.46 $84.10

$26.46 $84.10

$26.46 $40.60

$26.46 $40.60

$26.46 $40.60



$26.46 $40.60

$1,099.92 $580.00 $1,679.92



[1] croteap:
MGA covers members entry fee.
If MGA chooses $10 entry fee (Col H), then remove this amount

[2] croteap:
Factor
$15 per player / per meal

[3] croteap:
Factor: $5 per ticket

[4] croteap:
Implies Pro Shop knows who is and who is not an MGA member

[5] croteap:
Always pay a third of the applicants.


